08/01/2001 11:05 4237980815 07/31/2001 15:05 FAX 703 ‡0≬ 712∤	ECI PAGE 02/02
08-02-2001	
FORM PTO-1584 (Rev. 0-99) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings DDD 101	793742 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
General Electric Company	Name: ERCICO
	internal Address
Q Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1607 Industrial Ruad
General Partnership General Partnership	city: Greeneuille State: TN ZIP: 37745
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Chyorecheurtiesian: 170 ZIP: 31743
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	U Limited Partnership U Corporation-State
Assignment	D. Othor
Other	If assignes is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation 's attached:
Execution Date: 12-6-2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	905408
Additional numbers attached? O Yes to No	
the state of the s	6. Total number of applications and
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	registrations involved:
Name: D. Cuctis Heary	1/2 00
Name: D. Cuct.S. 1784	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1607 Industrial Rose	
Street Address: 1601 + 02031	8. Deposit account number:
2771/5	
city: Greenew: le state: TN ZIP:37745	(Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	TUSE THIS BPACE
60 00 00	
9. Statement and signature. 120.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. 120.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregon of the original document.	
Dartis Henry -	Data
	Signature
Total manufacture of the state	
Me i documents to be recorded with required to the interest of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
15 Earl N. M. J. V.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0399 02/17/99 WED 14:47 PAI

MW & E 55 FLOOR

@ 002

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, ("Assignor"), has adopted. used and conducted one of he business, namely the manufacture, distribution and sale of certain distribution transformer components in Greeneville, Tennessee and Hickory, North Carolina (the "Business") under the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ERMCO Distribution Transformer Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation. having its principal place of business in Dyersburg, Tennessee ("Assignoe") is purchasing substantially all of the assets of the Business, including the Trademark, pursuant to an Asset Sale Agreement dated December 16, 1998;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill and good name of the Business as conducted under such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the 28th day of December, 1998,

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 3.D.Buntah Man F. Newse of General Electric Company, a New York corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, as The First of the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said comporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 28th day of December 1998.

12-6-3000

UKI TONYMOTEAASOLOOL NA SEE HEERE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0400

02/17/00 WED 14:48 FAX

___ Y T & E ST FLOOR

2003

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT'A

Trademark: Sure Make

Reg. No.: 905408

Issued: 010571

Class: 021

Declaration Due/Renewed: Renewed

Next Renew: 010501

VI IAT INT PARTEAUSE DOZ 12/12/90 6:12 AN

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0401